## 503635677 01/05/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3682308

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
		ICA, AS REPRESENTED BY THE DEFENSE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE	01/04/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	The Government of the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of the Navy			
Street Address:	875 Nor	th Randolph Street		
Internal Address:	Suite 14	25		
City:	Arlingtor	n		
State/Country:	VIRGIN	IA		
Postal Code:	22203			
		Number		
Property Type Patent Number:	8			
Patent Number:	8	3110807		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	<b>ATA</b>	202)404-7380		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	DATA ( pe sent to	3110807 202)404-7380 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccess</i>		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	)ATA ( pe sent to provided;	202)404-7380		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	OATA ( pe sent to provided;	3110807 202)404-7380 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessi ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA ( pe sent to provided; 2 F	202)404-7380 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessi</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US</i> 202-404-1553 patent.docketing@nrl.navy.mil KERRY BROOME		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA ( provided; 2 F 2	202)404-7380 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessi ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 202-404-1553 patent.docketing@nrl.navy.mil KERRY BROOME 4555 OVERLOOK AVENUE SW		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA ( provided; 2 F k 2 (	202)404-7380 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessi ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 202-404-1553 patent.docketing@nrl.navy.mil KERRY BROOME 4555 OVERLOOK AVENUE SW CODE 1008.2		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA ( provided; 2 F k 2 (	202)404-7380 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessi ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 202-404-1553 patent.docketing@nrl.navy.mil KERRY BROOME 4555 OVERLOOK AVENUE SW		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA ( provided, 2 f k k 2 ( k k k 2 ( k k k k ( k k k k k k	202)404-7380 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessi ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 202-404-1553 patent.docketing@nrl.navy.mil KERRY BROOME 4555 OVERLOOK AVENUE SW CODE 1008.2		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA ( provided, 2 f k k 2 ( k k k 2 ( k k k k ( k k k k k k	202)404-7380 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessi ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 202-404-1553 patent.docketing@nrl.navy.mil <erry broome<br="">1555 OVERLOOK AVENUE SW CODE 1008.2 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20375</erry>		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA ( provided, 2 f k k 2 ( k k k 2 ( k k k k ( k k k k k k	202)404-7380 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessi ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 202-404-1553 patent.docketing@nrl.navy.mil KERRY BROOME 4555 OVERLOOK AVENUE SW CODE 1008.2 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20375 103482-US1		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA ( provided, 2 f k k 2 ( k k k 2 ( k k k k ( k k k k k k	202)404-7380 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessi ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 202-404-1553 Datent.docketing@nrl.navy.mil KERRY BROOME 4555 OVERLOOK AVENUE SW CODE 1008.2 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20375 103482-US1 KERRY BROOME		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA ( pe sent to provided, 2 4 4 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	202)404-7380 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessa ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US 202-404-1553 Datent.docketing@nrl.navy.mil KERRY BROOME 4555 OVERLOOK AVENUE SW CODE 1008.2 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20375 103482-US1 KERRY BROOME /Kerry L. Broome/ 01/05/2016		

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Patent Title:	Rediation detector system for locating and identifying special nuclear material in moving vehicles
Patent:	U.S. Patent Number 8,110,807, Issued February 7, 2012
Inventor:	Richard Guillickson
Assignor:	The United States of America, as represented by the Defense Threat Reduction Agency, Department of Defense
Assignee:	The Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Navy

License Grant: The Defense Threat Reduction Agency obtained an assignment from the inventor in the invention claimed in the above-referenced patent. That assignment was recorded by the Defense Threat Reduction Agency in the USPTO Assignment Database on March 6, 2009 at Reel/Frame 022423/0728. In consideration of the premises and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Defense Threat Reduction Agency hereby assigns all right, title and interest in and to the above referenced patent, and in and to the inventions thereof, to The Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Navy.

Governing Law: This agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with applicable United States Federal Law, Regulations, Directives, and Instructions.

Signed this Day	of <u>AMARY</u> , 2016.	
By:	<u> </u>	
Signature		
STEPHINAN J. DO	NN 1.18 4	
Printed Name	······	
ACTAL DIPECTOR	RESARCH & DEVELOPMENT	PL ARTES,
Title		,i